PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8103544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BONITA MARIE INTERNATIONAL, INC.	07/05/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUIST BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	
Street Address:	303 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E., 25TH FLOOR	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D635194
Patent Number:	D610202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: annie.allison@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: ANNIE ALLISON

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0024835.00093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNIE ALLISON
SIGNATURE:	/Annie Allison/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed IP Notice (Patents - Bonita Marie International) - BMI Merchandise#page1.tif source=Executed IP Notice (Patents - Bonita Marie International) - BMI Merchandise#page2.tif source=Executed IP Notice (Patents - Bonita Marie International) - BMI Merchandise#page3.tif source=Executed IP Notice (Patents - Bonita Marie International) - BMI Merchandise#page4.tif

PATENT 508056390 REEL: 064531 FRAME: 0403

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of July 5, 2023 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, replaced and/or otherwise modified in writing from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each, an "Obligor" and, collectively, the "Obligors") and Truist Bank, as in its capacity as the lender and as the issuer of letters of credit (the "Lender"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to all of the patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Obligor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent.

[Signature Pages Follow]

4891-6121-9947 v.2

PATENT REEL: 064531 FRAME: 0404 Very truly yours,

BONITA MARIE INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

a New Jersey corporation

Name: David Kare
Title: Chief Executive Officer

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS BONITA MARIE INTERNATIONAL, INC. (2023)

> **PATENT** REEL: 064531 FRAME: 0405

Acknowledged and Accepted:

TRUIST BANK,

as Lender

By: Name: Skip Miller

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule 1

Bonita Marie International, Inc.

(a New Jersey corporation)

U.S. PATENTS

U.S. Issued Patents:

Title	Patent No.	Date
MERCHANDISE TICKET	D635194	March 29, 2011
REDEMPTION MACHINE DISPLAY TAG	D610202	February 16, 2010

Schedule 1 to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Bonita Marie International, Inc.)

PATENT FL: 064531 FRAME: 040

RECORDED: 08/09/2023 REEL: 064531 FRAME: 0407